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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN uf r oA
JAPANESE SECTION i

“6 To be mphted by persons of the Japanese race having property in any pmtectcd area, The proper
!‘ administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

EXHIDIT

PERSONAL INFORMATION
: DATE ......_LJ_H__._...
NAME: MATSUL Shizue, (Nrs. AeﬂZO)- i PR

e

HOME ADDRESS 617 Powell St., Ve nwuter,,.v.'
Pormerly at 112 Mein St., Vencouver,E.C.

REGISTRATION NUMBER. 00768, opx. (F)  ,cp. 49

= . Belped at Dicgele Shop, belcngi% to her tso suns(sttio &k Masso
OCCUPATan”“i 2 Mein 5T., Vencouver,B.C, Dusluess now solds

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, nnder what name and whether c:med on by younclf or in
with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

TR R R R
TR E e i i e

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: “enzo{decessed], =

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. “‘0“‘"

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: ‘” *°5“1°“‘) % ‘“ MesaolM}
_{3) Yuteka(H). mm“?f‘{!‘ﬂt.__......H‘_f’?__,_."r..‘?m,u,..“f‘_)_,f.- (8] *"“‘“F )

M Bl NS S W A -l 0 e

‘ (l) & (2] at .sebaccc faxm,Ontu‘io. (3) at wusen's Univer:'
WRF.SS R R I L s -ontario.

(6) et Lillooet. (4) x(e} at home. BRIty 1
AGE O REN Pnlpl ot i eGSR st ' G Powell. St.,Vencoul

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
“ OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 617 Powell St., Vencouver,BeCe =
Aot 29, Block 43, D.L, 196, In the @ity of Vencouver. plan #196,

_Title Deed P 90262 K. In Trust Pilling #22103,

i

e 4 ol - i g e 0 0 e S 1 1 - 1A e, -8 S R O A, 8 . S 1% S0 . e e M - o . 1 e

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.. 9ne ten roomed, two storeyed
__dwelling house. COne garege.

it A 40, O 7 O, . 50, 5 M. 8 B 5 S+ 2L 5 i s e 3 B 1 it

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).. el’mo..‘?c “‘il;ers at:ional Ins.

Co,., Vancouver, B.C. Pol.#80985, in owner's possession. On property only.

s e

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)_ $ $569.17 City of Vancouver, 1942 paid,

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).... Hone 5

s i 1R

6.  OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).. Q0oupled by declerent. Whep she is
ev‘cnltqd the property will be gemted to mI. J.B. Woodley for the durttlﬂt&

L N T .

e

of the wer, for §12 & month. Decharant would like the Custodien to solleck
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4. INSURANCE

CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: NONE.

-

OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
Hom o S i r—————

e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND

OTHERS:

J— R —— a0 A T g i s b A el o R S S R S i i A S S e B SRS IEE—

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU- (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to WROBE )i immarari

I T

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
Nonee.

i i

e b S s i S g S

$700.00 Royal Benk(Medn & Hggﬁngstranch)

Life Ins. Co.,Vancouver,B.G

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:
‘ $2000.00 Monar eh

et sl o o B £ SR POPApa——E L e

e AP S S U

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. .. NONR. e

s o i A N O S A o S AR o e S e

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX  BEDIEIR o et st

LIABILITIES:

L PEnsONAL DNTS. . IOER- dem o e e i R e

»

o T —————

LhMWMMwutothCmto&maﬂmy
“umeﬁmmmm&puiudmmy,shmof

or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and com
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets

and indirect.

property in the protected
stock, debentures, bonds

plete and fully discloses all my property of
forth all my ligbilities direct

July. 1942

(Signamre)w.“-.wW

b day of.

Dated this

Witne:s

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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Haturalized = Ccanadian=-Born - National
{check) |
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Name of Wife

Name of Husband 170
Name of Father
i .j -

(yos or mo)

Le Girard

‘jﬂﬂﬂmntﬂllb'

Additions)l Information




Catalogue Wo. 209. File No. 11187
7 Int. File No. 1121

MATSUI, Shiszue (Mrs. Zenzo) Reg. No. 00762
EITAMURA, Mrs. Haruo (In Japan)

Ci.ﬂ.:e Address: 617 Powell 8t., Vancouver.

Legal Deseription: Lot 29, Blk. 43, D.L. 196
: “‘1 ‘ “ Gp' 1”1.',0,, ﬁ]..n 196. "

Classification: 10-room Dwelling & Garage.

QoD

Goods Released to Mrs. MATSUI
NMemo re Claims 4+ :

This property has been sold to Thomas Bright
Hundley, Merchant, for $1501.00. See Nr.
Shears' letter of Pebd. 25th, 1944.

This file uires no further attention with
18 lxeoptm of the disbursement of the proceeds

of the sale.




Haruo KITAMURA In Japan ' Enemy 1121

209
617 Powell Street, Vancouver, B.C.

Lot 29, Bloek 43, District Lot 196, Group 1, New ummr
Pistrict, Plan 196.

Registered in the name of Shisuye Matsui (htmttﬂ:\u

Reglstered in the name of Haruo Kitasura (Widow), SZW |

Street Bast).
Each of the above owns an undivided 1/2 inmterest in Lot 29,
Block 43, District Lot 196, Group 1, New Westminster D!
Plan 196.

Registered: Vesting order filed No. 34614, dated August llth,
1942, as to Shisue Matsui.

Vesting order filed No. 35867, dated March 15th,
_ 1943, as to Haruo Kitamura.

Unregistered: No i.ndicntion of any wnregistered charges.

6750.00
Ilpronunt.a 500,00 ~ $1550.00 Taxes - $61.57 ¥

This is a better class of old rmo house which has been
divided into two (2) apartments - six (6) rooms down stairs
and five (5) rooms up stairs, built onm a 25' x 122' let,
and one single garage. We gquote from valustor's report of
June 15th, 1944,

*In my opinion a fair valuation as at February 10th,

1944, is $1,400.00."

*A. Rout Harvey.*

Arrangements were made by Shiszue Matsui to rent this
property to J.B. Woodley for the duration, as from July lst,
1942, consideration $12.00 per month, paysble in advance.
The lessor to have the use of two locked rooms and the
garage for storage purposes. Messrs. Ker and Ker Limited
were appointed Rental agents by the Custodian.

Rents collected $240.00 against whizh were the follw;h\g
charges: Insurance $39.85

Rﬁmr. 5.00

Water Rates 11.25

Commission _20,00 - $76.10

PR 7 4




Rle Nos. 11187 & Enemy

To: Thomas Bright Hundley for $1501.00 as at Februsry 2%th,
1944. =
Approval of Advisory Committee - February 16th, 1944.

Funds released to the credit of Shizue Matsui snd Haruo
Kitemura's Joint Account as at Jume 28th, 1944, against
which were the following charges: Resl Estate Commission
075.05, Valuat ion $5.00, Advertising $4.00, \

Feus $3.50, Taxes $9.44, Water Rates $3.75 = o?l.,
leaving a net credit of $1400.26 from said transaction.

Adjustment as at February 25th, 1944, to the amsoumt of $6.12,
being Purchaser's share of Unexpired Fire Insurance Premium,
was placed to the credit of Shizue Matsul and Haruo Kitasurs's
Joint Accounmt.

The net proceeds from the sale of this jointly held
and the net rentals amounting to $1493.79 were divided be-
tween Shizue Matsui, Reg. No. 00762, file No. 11187 and :
Haruo Kitamura, In Japan, file No. Enemy 1121, om August 21,
1944, and credited to their individual accounts, vis.

Shizue MATSUI.......$ 746.90

‘ m mm....-_m _— mqjtn

The following Fire Insurance Policy:
Lunbersen's Insurance Company, Policy No. 6383
- $1500.00 ~ covering the two-storey frame
bullding oecupied as a private dwelling - 617
Powell Street, Vancouver, B.C.,

was transferred to Thomas Bright Hundley, 17th

March 1944.

OLD CERTIFICATE OF TITLE:
No. 90262-K and 27765-L.
Mrs. Shisue Matsui declared on her J.P, Form signed 7th July
1942, that her Title Locuments were in her possessiom. -
Mr. Peters wrote to her on February 26th, 1944, asking her to
send in her Certificate of Title No. 90262-K to this office.
So far, there has beed no reply to this request.

As Mrs. Haruo Kitemura was in Japan, we have been unable to
obtain her Certificate of Title B. 27765-L.

Certificate of Title No. 98993-L in the name of Thomas
Bright Hundley was handed to him May 10th, 1944, and his
receipt of even date ackmowledging same is on file.

The above summary is certified to be in
accordance with information on file.

May 19th, 1947.

D" A. CRAMER,




MATSUI, Shizue
KITAMURA, Haruo
617 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.
Evac., Flle 11187

Plcture Taken April 8, 1943




Date FODTuUary 17th,

'SR E RS

MATSUI @ ¥rs. Zenzo) and ; 00762
M.mm’. - i'ixb"(Ih"Jébhh' ...... vvesene Registration No, N5evon..
Re: Catalogue Yo, 209

Address: 617 Powell Street, Vancouver.

Legal Deseription: Lot 29, Blk. A3, D.L. 196,
' Gp. 1, N.W.D., Plan 196.

4 27765 L. Indef.
Certificate of Title %90222 K. Indef Mnereabouts: Owner's possession
ek B, Txust Filing 22103) e
Registered owner: msm%ugi (Mrs. Zenzo) (%) Reg, No, 00762
KITAMURA, NTs. Haruo (% int.

“Lot 29, Block 43, District Lot 196, Group 1,
New Westminster pistrict , Plan 196,

Registered: None

| : s 4 o A a)l)ki
Charges. /467“7& MLWM ﬂ/ 55"6

XW(//"" g

Vesting: 34614 & 35867
Umntoréd: Oon "JP® form Shizue MATSUI stated that

Yutaka - son has joint ownership. (No
other information on file)

 Taxes: $61.57 (1943 paid)
Water: $3.75 Paid to Nov. 3rd (Pd. guarterly)

_ . $1500.00 - London Guarantee & Acc. Co.-eéxpires Feb. 23/46
Insurence: 31 500,00 - Lumbermen's Ins. Co. - expires Aug. 9/46

issessed Velue: Land:  $750.00 Improvements: $800.00
Valuation by Appreiser: $1400.00

Amount of Bid; $1501.00

Approved by Advisory Committee: Feb. 16, 1944

Paid as shown in attached letter: Through Pemberton Realty Corp. utd.
Name of trensferee as attached letter: v

RATION,

Tenanay: Monthly tenure {state consideration & whether including or excluding
furniture or equipment)

fented $12.00 per month (xSee below) tenant only able to
use downstairs portion as chattels stored upstailrs and in

(In Trust P1ling28203)

L]

e

garage therefore low rent. No Lease but declaration on JP form

that Mr. Woodley was to rent premises for durati f war.
Leasehold: {State ertod, consideration & unusual clauses in&l v%ethtrr

ineluding or excluding furniture or equipment )

Chattels: Partieulars of those stored on the premises,

Chattels stored in upstairs portion of house and in
garage;Rcertain goods being used by tenant (see Mr.
Mamed Agent Spain's memo of Feb. 10th, 1944.

Ker &k Ker Ltd.




July 22nd 1942,

File Number 11187

Registration Number 00762 OFFICE OF THE r'momm
JAPANES
- "”,

NATSUI, Shisue, (Mrs. Zense).

HEGE 3
617 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C. t‘ JUL 23 194‘2

617 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C.
Lot 29, Bloek 43, D.L. 196, Growp 1,
Now Westminster Distriet.

MATSUI, Shizuwe (Mrs, Zenso) and her som ?,
MATSUI, Yutaka. Joint owners.

This is one of the better class old frame houses looated

on the morth side of Powell Street betweea Princess and
Heoatley Avenues. It bas been divided into two Apartments.
Downstairs there is hallway with large living-room on the
right, at the rear of the living-room is a diming-room,

off dining-room is one bedroom, to the rear of

is kitchen, off kitchen is one bedroom and bathroom with
separate tollet, making a total of six rooms on the w-l
floor. There is an open stairway to the sesond floor

where there is a large living-room at the fromt, ssall 1

bedroom at the fromt, dining-room and kitohen at the rear ,

offliving-room and another small bedroom, alsc toilet. g

There is a rear upstairs verandah with stairwmy to rear

of the property; making a total of five rooms upstel rss

In other words, a ten or eleven room dwelling., Both

kitehens bave sinks,ete. in them. There is no basemmnt,
the dwelling is heated with stoves. At the rear of the

property there is a single frame garage. The house is

in fair condition both inside and ocut. Gas is installed

in the premises and there is & hot water boiler in the

kitchen.

The size of the lot is 22 x 122

No arrears.
1942 taxes, gross $61.57, rebate $2.40, nett §58.17,

Assessment of lLand $750.,00

Assessment of Building

Total Assessed walue Iﬂ%

Acocording to the Office of the Custodism Form, at the

present time there is $1500 insurance on the property

in Millers National Insurance Company, Policy #809865,

in the owner's possession. Your form gives no expiry
date, therefore we will immediately contaet the abowe

insurance Company and endeavour to proocure the sxpiry

date and any further particulars necessary. We fesl

that this is a sufficient amount of insursnoe for the
protection of the dwelling.

As the above property is apparemtly Clear Title and tie
Certificate of Title im the owndrs' possession, and only
the 1942 taxes cutstanding, we would comsider the fimsneial
position excellent in view of the faet that it las been
rented for sufficient to take care of the taxes, ordimary
repairs,ete,




=l

Regarding the persomal finaneial position, as Mrs.
Meatsul had been ewvacuated it was impossible to eheok
her persomal fimaneial positiom. Under date of
July 17th 1942 your Department forwarded an additiomal
memorandum showing outstanding book ascounts

to Shisue Matsui. We presume that this is only for
record purposes snd that your Department will

for the collection of same. If this is mot the sase
and you desire us to endeavor to colleet thess on
bohalf of your Department, will you plesse advise us.

Regarding the furniture, your Borm states "see sttached
1ist", which is on the Form. / The articles whish we
cheoked in the downstairs portion of the house, whieh
are being wtilized by the tenant and on the list, are
as follows:-

Plano; kitochen range (coal & gas); 1 lamp stand; "
1 kitchen cabinet; 1 gramophome (it is not el o)y
1 bureau; 1 table; 1 warming stove;

Jf 3
Articles being utilized and mot on the list are as "‘3‘"

follows:-
kitohen table; 2 kitchen ehairs; diming-room ﬁ\
buffet; 6 dining-room chairs; 1 cupboard;
ium; 1 small cupboard; 1 mirror;

Upstairs in one locked room we noted the following
articles which are on the list:

1 chesterfield suite; 1 table;

There are many other articles of furniture in the
1 dwelling which are not on the list. The evacuees
Apparantly left hurriedly and left their goods seattered
throughout the whole upper sestion of the dwelling.
In addition there is one locked room dowmstairs full

of goods, boxes,ete., two locked rooms upstairs, to
which the temant has the key; also the frame gsrage
at the rear of the property is full of goods and losked
We presume that these four sto age places contsln the
\MI as shown on your list. ;

In addition te this there are articles in the upstairs
kitchen, ete. which are definitely net on the list.

It is apparent that the owner left hurriedly. ' (We will
refor back to the furniture again in our "Remarks"
concerning the temant.)

The owner made arrangements to rent the above dwelling
of the War, at a rental of $12,00 per sonth. It was
Mr. Woodley's understanding that he was to bave the
use of all the premises with the exception of ome or
two locked rooms, and pay & higher remt, but in view
of the fact that he only has the use of the downstairs
section of the dwelling minus one locked room and
minus the garage, the rental of $12.00 was agreed to
by him and the owner. FHe has apparently kmown the
Japanese Family for a considerable number of years.
Mr. Woedley has the keys to the looked roems and the
garagé containing other effects. The balamee of the
goods as previously stated are in an open room and
also in his charge. Two Japanese individuals called
at the house and requested certain articles and M,
Woodley allowed them to take them. We advised Nr.




Woodley that regardless of anybody elaiming articles

he was not to allow any item of furniture or persoms]l
effects to leave the premises. He was heartily in scoord
with this. It would take two men approximately four

days to make a complete cheek up of the items left in
this dwelling.

You will note from your Form that the cwmers operated

& Bicycle Shop, consequently there is a great deal of
this elass of material in the premises.

[ In view of the manner in which the furniture has been
left, we do not feel, as Agents, that we oould take full
responsibility for the safe keeping of same, neither
sould we demand the tenant to do so, other tham %o in-
strust him not to allow any of the goods to leaw the
\Mlnn;. Farther than that we will have to rely on

his honesty to see that the articles are taken care or:/

EECOMMENDATIONS: We recommend that the above arrangement for the renting
of & portion of the premises to Mr. J.B, Woodley, at a
rental of $12.00 per month, be allowed to stand. It is
understood of course that if Mr. Woodley had the use of
the balance of the premises, with the sxeeption of possibly
two locked rooms, we would immediately recommend a higher
rental be charged.

As the owner states that she has no Agent, we wuld :
eppreciate your instructions to take over this property
on behalf of the ewacuees, and advise the present tenant
to pay his rent to this office at which time we will in
turn forward it to the Office of the Custodian in the
usual manner.,

IHE RENTAL VALUE: A fair rental walue for the portion of the premises now
‘ coccupied would be §12,00 per month, A fair rental walue
for the whole dwelling, minus two locked rooms, would be

THE SALE VALUE: It is our understanding that the owmers purchased this
property in 1950 affigure of approximately $2600.00 but
we cannot see our way to place a higher waluation on the
same than $1500 gross.

This property was inspected on July 21st 1942 by Mr. J.M.Anderson, Remtal
Manager, and the writer.

KER & KER LTD,
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VANCOUVER BC

15th June, 1944.

Pepartment of The Secretary of State,
Office of The Custodian,
{Japanese Evacuation Section)
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sir:
Re: Catalogue No. 209, 617 Powell Street,
Block 43, District lot 196

a8 this lot is on the North side of Powell Street, between Princess

} and Heatley Avenmes, and is 25 x 122 feet, to a 20 foot lane, and is
‘level with both. *h&re is & picket fence on all sides in fair cone
gition, =nd wood walks to front and rear entrancess

There is & two (2) and one (1) storey frame and shinlge roof
dwelling. Exterior walls are drop-siding and paint in fair eondition.
Baves end downpipes are good and roof fair. The front portion of the
house, 30 x 22 feet, ic on solid cement foundation, cement blocks and
wood posts support the next 16 x 22 feet and a one (1) storey addition
45 x 18 is on similar foundations. On the ground floor, entrance hall
29&&3 to living-room with fireplace ( pulling away from wall), french

8 to Diningroom in which the fireplace has been briecked upy & small
room West of the Diningroome Kitchen with old sink, behind which is
| & bedroom, bath and toilet separate. On the second floor are three (3)
= Small bedrooms and a large kitchen with sink and toilet built off on
QP Bast side. An outside stailr leads to this kitchen from the ground.
ga  Decoration throughout is poor. There is a furnace room in the centre
‘of the house, entered from the outside only. Headroom is poor and there
is no furnsce.

In my opinion a fair valuation as at February loth, 1944, is
‘l ,m.mu

Yours faithfully,

Loewen and Harvey, Limited.

Director.
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m.mm, u4p to the nentioned dute have been sredited

hmjmmﬂmum.mnm- {in Jupem), and adjustuents
%Wﬂimﬂnmﬂmmnum&um’ tod t0 your
soommt.

e set resuit of the sule is ne followe:

Sele g g 1,%1.00
Less Estate igent's Comtssion 8 5% 75,08

Bat oredit %0 your joint secount 2 1,425.9%
TSRS

Sese Dmds wre svellshle to you in the weual way.
Toars truly,




"

 Receipt of Certificate of Title ¥o. 98993-L is by me hereby scknowledged

and 1 agree that tlll adjustments and incidents in comnection with the sals
;kvo me of ;rop.ﬂy covered by the said certificate have been settled.
Receipt is also scknowledged of Lumbermen's Insurance Company poliey

Bo. 9-6383 shioh has been assigned to me, and chegue for $1.34 representing
_ “1“1"‘ adjustments on sale tc me of 617 Powell Street.

"

Dated at Vancouver, B. C., this 1‘0 day of




To The Crffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
‘Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Re: _617 Powell Street

I understand that any Japanese effeots and
furniture on the premises are not included in the sale.
Thesae will be removed by the Custodian as soon as pos-
sible but in casss where the furniture is included in
the leass to the present tonant it ocannot, of course,
be removed until he is ready to vecate the premises. I
undertake to give the Custodian at least two weeks
notice of the date on which the tenant is vacating the
premises and to allow the Custodian acceéss to the pre-
mises in order to remove the furniture at a reasonable

:@d convenisnt time following the termination of the
ease.

Yours faithfully,

C;,,./’ AL %
( .('.O'.‘...'..‘.I... lmgd




September 18th, 1942

‘Mepistration ¥o. 00762,
m**ﬂm*
"ast Lillogst, n, C.

Dear Madams-

~ Thank you for your letter of September llth,
snguiring what the Custodian would do =ith your things.
Proadly spesaking, the Custodian's job is merely to protect
the Japanese property during your enforced absence.

- ~ Your own things present s peculiar problea
and we think you will be interested in the following excerpt
from our agent's report.

. ®The articles which wa checksd in the downe
stairs portion of the house, which are heing utilized by the
tenant and on the list, are ss follows:~

Piane) kitchen range (cosl & g-s); 1 lamp stand; >
1 kitchan cabinet; 1 gramovhone (it 1= not
electric); 1 bureau; 1 table; 1 warming stove}

! ‘;f ‘\""J P
®Articles bdeing utilized and not on the 1ist | ...
are »s followsi= o

3
kitehen tahle; 2 kitchen chairs; dining-room } :
tuffet; 6 dining-room chairsy 1 cupboard; 1 urnj ¥

1 small cupbosrd; 1 mirror; ¥

ROpstairs In one locked room we noted the follow-
ing articla: »hich ere on the list:-

1 chestarfield suite; 1 table;

"Thores are many other srtiecles of furniture in
the dwelling #hich are not on the list. The evacuees appare
ntly laft hurriedly =nd left their goods scattered throurhout
the nhaliqag:r section of the dwalling. 1In addition there is
one lockad voom downstairs full of goods, hoxos, ste., two
locked rooms upstairs, to which the temsnt has the eyj =1s0 the
frame garage at the rsar of the propsrty is full of goods and




November 12th, 1943

¥rs., Shisue MATSUI,
Dear Madamt

As requested by you we are today fore
warding our sheque for $2.40 to Mr, J, B. Woodley
in payment of ecartage on your furniture,

The Pemberton Realty Corp. have for-
warded us your letter of November 2nd in regard
to the houss owned by you and your sister at
617 Powell Street, which you state is leased for
the duration at $12,00 per month. The questidn

of the validity of such leases is now under ree
view,

In regard to your drawing up a new lesase,
we would eall your attention to the fact that
this property is vested in the control and managee
ment of the Custodiam and no leases can be given
‘by you without the approval of this office. Also,
in view of the fact that this property is being
offered for sale by publie tender, new leases
will not be considered,

Yours truly,

G, Ds Milsom
Administration Department
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doounent in the Vancouver Land Registry Offies.




B.C.

1944, st Vancouver,
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*I. Kitesure", 53 E. Cordova St., Vaneowrer, B. C.
*?. Barusef 568 Powsll St., Vamoouver, B. C.
DETED Sth day of March,
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from the Office of the Custodian.
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_~HARRY MARTIN & SON, LTD. P

AND DISTRIBUTORS

178 Waren Steger
VANCOUVER., saman CoLumens

Augast BBh, 1948,
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 will find this shipment $o your
n

Yours truly,
HARRY HARTIN & SON. LIMITED
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- BEGISTERED January 29th, 1946.

_Wra. Shizue MATSUI,
Reg. Ne. 00762,

377 Bromaing Avenue,
m»‘“ é, M‘Wloo

Dear m;—

Fe are in recel t of your letter of the 28tk altise
requasting that certain funds be forwarded to you. Acoordingly we
sncloss to you herewith our chegue for £500.00 to your ovrdar *In Trusty.

%e also saclose

r

1. Genersl Statement of Joint Acocunt of yours aod Mrs.KIlTANTEA dhow-

- -

ing the division of net  Toceeds transferred to your sccount as $L6.°0

2. - Stxtement of sale of "owell Strest sro erty. «hich amount #1.40%.%
is included in the General Statesent herewith.

Re.  Temmy Bigyele Shop-ll2 da.n Street

it i» noted in the Genersl Ststsmcnt of the Joint Ascount
heresith that an item of £5.00 #as wid to the Forssen's Commnsstion Bo« rd.
Thi: wae in respect to the bicyole shop. It is notad too that m credit of
$2.00 spsears in your persoral sccount. This is derived fros paysent of
sccount by Peter Bergsas back in August 1343 and rasreseris the balance ow:n
&8 rejorted to you lugust 3Ird, 1943, Tou listed a number of cutetanding
book accounts due tc the Bicycle Shop, but with the excetion of the above
paAyment e have besn unsble to collect any of thea. ALl the funds &s i dicst
od in these statesents are being heid "In Trust" mccount in view of the robate
of your late husband's will .nd testament dated January 12, 1932, filed in the
Supress Court of Oritish Columbia as August 3rd, 1932,

™he recalning balance of these funds will b m.de gwailabtle to
you when proper examination of the file and sccount is completed.

Please ackuowledge this letter :nd the enclosed chegue.

B.i. Dusenbury,
. . .
“ Aainistration Depurtasent.




S o Masy RSt
(et Mizane | :-i_'__ sk

The above-named Japaness declared om her J.P. Form signed
ok July 1942, that she carried the following Fire Insurance

" This was renewed in the Lumbermen's Insurance Company,
Poliey No. 6383, $1500.00, which was tranaferred to Thomas
Bright Bundley, 17th March 1944.

Ingurance on the NHousehold Effects was also carried,in the
Loodon Uusrantes & Accident Company Limited, Policy No.
567268, $1500,00, This policy was cancelled om Jamusry 9th,
1 and a refund of 67 cents,being the umearned presium,

was received from Ker and Ker Limited, Jamuary 10th, 1946.

The above summary is certified to be in
accordance with information om fils.

17¢h May 1947.
'




_ m‘npndthmtho ca-wm'n ofﬁnu
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Files No. 111087 &
Catalogue No. 209.

Narch 24th, 1944.

"~ Wth reference to the sbove property which was
redorded in the Vencouver Land Registry Office, dated

- Mareh 15th, 1944, we enclose herewith the following
doewments in comnection therewith.

1, Copy of apriiostion mumber 99992-L, dated
- In the name of the Custodian (Transmissiom).

of appliostion number 98993-L, dated
March 15th, 1944, registering the property
in the name of Thomas Bright Hmdley (Deed).

Duplicate of Transmission dated March 10th,
1944.

Duplicate of Deed dated March 10th, 1944 =
Secretary of State to Thomss Bright Hundley.

Certificate of Indefessible Title mumber 98993-L
dated March 22nd, 1944, covering the above
property in the name of Thomas Bright Hundley.




Toos o Deed. §1,500.00  § 7.25
imm - §7.50 @ 8168 6.2

$ L

va
of taxes for 1944
Feb. 25%h %0 Ped. 29th -

. Weter paid o Nov. 3rd @ #3.75 ¢ quarter
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(Information supplied by Ins, Co. )

Pile No, 11187

Mame  Matsui, Shizue, Mrs.

o M ; " Z

Reg., No,

Company Monarch Life Assurance Agency  Vancouver
Poliey Mo, 23187
premiom - § 19-10

Payable: Anmually, Semi-smnually or monthly

<

Month December Day 18

m




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

Name Matsui Shizue #rg. File No, 11187
R‘Gt h- ‘/ i

Company Monarch Life Agency Vancouver
Policy Mo, 83188

Premtum - § 20.00

Panblo: Anmually, Semi-anpually or monthly

Momth December Day 18
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Matsui Shizue

Ionarch»Life

Policy Mo, 81293

Premium - § 64.15

File No,
Reg, No,

Agency

Payable Anmally, Semi-anpually or monthly

>
11187

P

Vancouver
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Pmmt to the notme issued on the 26th day of September, 1047, I submit the foﬂowmx claim:
() N ﬁl:g_% (RCMP) Reg. No. 00762
(2) Pre-Evacuation Address... 112 Main Street, Vancouver, B,C, _
(3) Present Address. 177 Browning Avenue, Toronto, Ontarie,

(4) REAL ESTATE
(a) Street Address (if any)_ . 617 Powell Street, Vancouver, B.C,

City or Municipality, Provines

(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, ete.) L0t 29, Bloek &3

Mummﬁxmmjov Westminster District 2

o i

(e) Type of Real Property (cross out words which do not apply) :

1) Susx
e, o
&v? Any type of property (describe) R e

(d) What was your interest in the property (¢.g sole owner, hfe tenant, Jomt tenant., ownsr of one half

or one third interest, leasehold, ete.)...
“anr_nt_nm:_-mr _in;m.a; B ST S RIRM A R oY S5 L
(¢) Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to the best of your ability)

‘ - .. . SN L o

\; : (lﬂ) If business, put value on business as going concern
. land and buildi t&mncxu. chattels,

Min—tnde. nndacccunto
ceivable e -~ - - - - m- SRR e A MR e

(iv) 'l‘otnl value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and bmldmzs Just
in total value)

e i i ey e i v e i e, O

(v) Anomt at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - § __;50.}:92_* X
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) - - - §__ "90.‘00 A

(one~half munt.)
(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY
{a) Place or places at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation

o e ————

(b) Type of premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, ‘chureh b basement, ete.)

(¢) How stored or packed at time of evacuation

A 4 e < g 41 e, - e e e b S

T

A e ] S R b 5 o - ———— 2 A 1 e T P -

(over)
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tpm Claim tor
Sold,
{Deglared Not Found
and hoordad




Case No. 1113
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... § 50,08

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for § 50,02
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. § JOO

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




$700.00

+ Interest
Loewen & Harvey,Ltd.
as Feb. 10, 1944

A ———

A. Rout Harvey,
appraiser.

F.G. Shears,
Tre

and
tender.

Sulmissionss~ e & Interest -

Comparstive figures collected as followsi~

Appraisal Aspessed Sale Taxes
Yalue Yalue Exrice LTV

$700,00 §775.00 $750.50




Shisue MATSUI makes clais for (Gross)

3ales gho Gross)
& of m.ée) 750,50

- “to m w
" Lu. m .
Interest i 700.00

t

Iﬁs' - Cat. §209

( Thos. Wright Bundley) $1501.00
+ Interest - 750. 50

Asceptance of tender (a) 750.50

Assepsed Value 1944

Land - $750.00
1550,00

¥ Istersst 775,00

B.X. Du
Office of the
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